PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710257

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNEE previously recorded of	Corrective Assignment to correct the POSTAL CODE OF THE FIRST ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 031652 Frame 0389. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the POSTAL CODE FOR THE FIRST ASSIGNEE SHOULD BI 510-8503.			
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ΚΕΝJΙ ΜΙΥΑΜΟΤΟ)		11/20/2013			
TOSHIYA OOTA			11/20/2013			
JUNICHI ONO			11/20/2013			
RECEIVING PART]			
Street Address:						
City: State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	510-8503					
Name:	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.					
Street Address:	1-14 NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI					
City:	MIE					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	510-8503					
	1					
Name:						
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI,					
City:						
State/Country: Postal Code:	JAPAN 541-0041					
PROPERTY NUME	BERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Property						
Property Application Number		14119360				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)716-1180 Phone: 7037161191 Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE Address Line 4: **RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191** ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P44592 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL B. MOON Signature: /Daniel B. Moon/ Date: 02/03/2014 Total Attachments: 12 source=P44592_corrnor#page1.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page2.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page3.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page4.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page5.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page6.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page7.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page8.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page9.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page10.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page11.tif source=P44592_corrnor#page12.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants	:	Kenji MIYAMOTO et al.	Attention: A	Assignment Division
			Art Unit :	Not yet assigned
Appl. No.	:	14/119,360	Examiner :	Not yet assigned
Filed	:	November 21, 2013	Conf. No. :	4250
For	:	ELECTRIC WIRE WITH TERMINAL AN THEREOF	ND MANUFA	CTURING METHOD

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop <u>Assignment Recordation Services</u> Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

The Postal Code of the First Assignee for the above-identified application, as it appears on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment, is incorrect as recorded on November 21, 2013 at REEL 031652 and FRAME 0389.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of a marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation

of Assignment evidencing the error in the First Assignee's Postal Code. The recorded assignment (copy enclosed) correctly indicates the First Assignee's Postal Code.

Please correct the First Assignee's Postal Code of the above-identified application to read as follows:

510-8503

instead of :

510-8502

PATENT REEL: 032152 FRAME: 0724

and forward a corrected copy of the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or charge any additional fee to Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

Respectfully Submitted, Kenji MIYAMOTO et al.

Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29027

February 3, 2014 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

Daniel B. Moon Reg. No 48,214

{P44592 01926753.DOC} 2 ASSIGNEE: SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN 541-0041 APPLICATION NUMBER: 14119360 FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: ELECTRIC WIRE WITH TERMINAL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
<u></u>	Na	me	Execution Date			
KENJI MIYAMOTO			11/20/2013			
TOSHIYA OOTA	11/20/2013					
			11/20/2013			
Name:	AUTONETWOF	RKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.,				
Street Address:	1-14 NISHISUE	RKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., EHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI,				
City:	1-14 NISHISUE MIE					
Street Address:	1-14 NISHISUE MIE JAPAN					
Street Address: City:	1-14 NISHISUE MIE					
Street Address: City: State/Country:	1-14 NISHISUE MIE JAPAN					
Street Address: City: State/Country:	1-14 NISHISUE MIE JAPAN 510-8502					
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	1-14 NISHISUE MIE JAPAN 510-8502 SUMITOMO W	EHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI,				
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	1-14 NISHISUE MIE JAPAN 510-8502 SUMITOMO W	EHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI,				
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	1-14 NISHISUE MIE JAPAN 510-8502 SUMITOMO W 1-14 NISHISUE	EHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI,				

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=GAWRAGSYSQYK-48058 PATENT REEL: 032152 FRAME: 0727

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.,						
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI,						
City:	OSAKA						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	541-0041						
PROPERTY NUM	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
		14119	19360				
CORRESPONDE	CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (703)716-1180 Phone: 703-716-1191 Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P44592							
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL B. MOON							
Signature: /Dani			/Daniel B. Moon/				
Date:			11/21/2013				
Total Attachments: 5 source=P44592_assign#page1.tif source=P44592_assign#page2.tif source=P44592_assign#page3.tif source=P44592_assign#page4.tif source=P44592_assign#page5.tif							
RECEIPT INFORMATION							
EPAS ID: PAT2624455 Receipt Date: 11/21/2013 Fee Amount: \$40							

Return to home page

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=GAWRAGSYSQYK-48058

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

|.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenji MIYAMOTO, a resident of Mie, JAPAN, whose mailing address is c/o AutoNetworks Technologies, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mie, 510-8503 JAPAN, Toshiya OOTA, a resident of Mie, JAPAN, whose mailing address is c/o AutoNetworks Technologies, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mie, 510-8503 JAPAN, and Junichi ONO, a resident of Mie, JAPAN, whose mailing address is c/o AutoNetworks Technologies, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mie, 510-8503 JAPAN, and Junichi ONO, a resident of Mie, JAPAN, whose mailing address is c/o AutoNetworks Technologies, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mie, 510-8503 JAPAN, and Junichi ONO, a resident of Mie, JAPAN, whose mailing address is c/o AutoNetworks Technologies, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mie, 510-8503 JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

ELECTRIC WIRE WITH TERMINAL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

for which they have executed, on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent for the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which Application is a National Stage of International Application No. PCT/JP2012/066853, filed July 2, 2012.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the practitioners of record in this application associated with Customer No. 07055 including Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, Stephen M. Roylance, Reg. No. 31,296, Leslie J. Paperner, Reg. No. 33,329, William Pieprz, Reg. No. 33,630, Robert W. Mueller, Reg. No. 35,043, William E. Lyddane, Reg. No. 41,568 and William S. Boshnick, Reg. No. 44,550, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1950 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No.______, filed______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN, whose mailing address is 1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mie 510-8503 JAPAN, SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN, whose mailing address is 1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mie 510-8503 JAPAN, and SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN, whose mailing address is 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-0041, JAPAN, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are each desirous of acquiring an equal undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past

{P44592 01872079.DOC}

Page 2

and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEES and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

Кепјі МІХАМОТО кепјі МІХАМОТО

Kenji MIYAMOTO November 20, 2013

{P44592 01872079.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 032152 FRAME: 0732

{P44592 01872079.DOC}

(Date)

(Name)

P44592

, ,

Second Witness:

Page 3

•

First Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

Tashiya OOTA Toshiya OOTA

November 20, 2013 Date

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

{P44592 01872079.DOC}

First Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

Junichi Uno Junichi ONO <u>Novenber</u> 20, 2013 Date

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

{P44592 01872079.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 032152 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 02/03/2014

Page 5